PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Taketo Yamamoto	05/11/2009
Yasufumi Ushio	05/11/2009
Michiko Nishibayashi	05/11/2009
Tsunetaro Ito	05/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Takano Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	137, Miyada-mura, Kamiina-gun	
City:	Nagano	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property T	уре	Number
Application Number:		29337054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845 359 7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Peter C. Michalos, Notaro & Michalos P.C

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962-2100

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G110-098US
- 1		

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 1

500860133

source=G110-098-AssignEXE#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022684 FRAME: 0927

OF \$40.00 293370

ASSIGNMENT						
In considera consideration, the re		of One Dollar (\$1.0			od and valuable	
•	-		•		m m	_
Taketo YAMAMo hereby sells, assigns		ii USHIO, Mich	IKO NISHIBAYA	ASHI; and	1sunetaro IIC	,
		71 <i>27 -</i> 7	Tr	3.7		
TAKANO CO.,	LID., 137,	Miyada-mura,	Kamiina-gun,	Nagano,	Japan	
(hereinafter called ti discoveries which ar	he Assignee) the re disclosed in the	entire right, title an application for Unite	nd interest in and to ed States patent en	o any and a titled	ll inventions and	
WALKING SU	PPORT STICK	WITH WHEELS	thought the Many to the property of the state of the stat			
which application wa	es:					
(a)	executed on t	he	day of	4.	20	
(b)	filed on the	plication Serial No	day of		, 20	
	ana given Ap _l	plication Senai No				
including any and all divisions, reissues, Patents granted ther	substitutes, rene					
It is hereby a and all said Letters F		quested that the Con ted to said Assignee		ts and Trade	marks issue any	
all divisional, continu papers, and generally	ing, substitute, re	requested by Assig newal, and reissue p ssible for aiding in se	patent applications,	and execute	all rightful other	
Signed atNagar		this11t	h day of	May	, 20 <u>09</u>	
nventor(s):	Keto J VAMAMOTO	Pamamo to payushi	Yasufumi USH	imi ()s	hio_	
Mic, Michi	h.'be Nishi' ko Nishibayashi	bayashi	Tsunetaro ITO	ratio		
Vitness(es): A	Saru Miy	amorto				
RECORD AND RET	URN TO:					
		NOTARO & MICHA 100 Dutch Hill	- · · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Ora	Suite 110 ngeburg, New Yorl (845) 359-77				
Customer No.: 2170	96	(040) 303-11	•			

RECORDED: 05/14/2009

Atty. Docket No.:__

PATENT REEL: 022684 FRAME: 0928